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Cremation After Traditional Funeral Example
Services of Funeral Director, Staff and Overhead: 1,255.00$          

Embalming: 635.00$             

Other Preperation (Dressing, Cosmetizing & Casketing): 300.00$             

Visitation at Funeral Home or Other Location: 395.00$             

Second Day Visitation and Funeral at Funeral Home or Church: 395.00$             

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home: 260.00$             

Transfer or Remains to Crematory, then Cremains to Cemetery: 260.00$             

Combination Urn/Vault: (Polymer) 295.00$             

300 Prayer Cards / Folders: ($45/100) 135.00$             

Flowers: Casket Flroal Spray & Garland 400.00$             

Crucifix / Praying Hands Cross: (No Charge) -$                   

Standard Register Book: (No Charge) -$                   

Standard Acknowledgement Cards: (No Charge) -$                   

Cremation Casket Rental 885.00$             

Crematory Fee 200.00$             

Certified Copy of Death Certificate: (Shelby County) 25.00$               

Cemetery, Opening & Closing of Grave: 300.00$             

Committal Service Tent 300.00$             

Church Honorarium: 150.00$             

Newspaper, Paid Death Notice:  (SDN Estimate) 160.00$             

Ohio / Shelby County Sales Tax: (Merchandise Purchased X 7.25%) 60.18$               

Cremation After Funeral Example Total: 6,410.18$          

Cremation Before Traditional Funeral Example
Services of Funeral Director, Staff and Overhead: 1,255.00$          

Visitation at Funeral Home or Other Location: 395.00$             

Second Day Visitation and Funeral at Funeral Home or Church: 395.00$             

Transfer of Remains to Funeral Home: 260.00$             

Transfer or Remains to Crematory, then Cremains to Cemetery: 260.00$             

Cremation Urn: (Bradbury Pecan / Life Symbol) 620.00$             

Combination Urn/Vault: (Polymer) 295.00$             

300 Prayer Cards / Folders: ($45/100) 135.00$             

Flowers: (Two Standing Seasonal Sprays) 300.00$             

Standard Register Book: 25.00$               

Standard Acknowledgement Cards: ($7/Box of 25) 28.00$               

Crematory Fee 200.00$             

Certified Copy of Death Certificate: (Shelby County) 25.00$               

Cemetery, Opening & Closing of Grave: 300.00$             

Committal Service Tent: 300.00$             

Church Honorarium: 150.00$             

Newspaper, Paid Death Notice:  (SDN Estimate) 160.00$             

Ohio / Shelby County Sales Tax: (Merchandise Purchased X 7.25%) 101.72$             

Cremation Before Traditional Funeral Example Total: 5,204.72$          

Direct Cremation Examples on Back
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Direct Cremation Example
Direct Cremation With Alternative Container Package: 1,775.00$          

Crematory Fee 200.00$             

Certified Copy of Death Certificate: (Shelby County) 25.00$               

Newspaper, Paid Death Notice:  (SDN Estimate) 160.00$             

Ohio / Shelby County Sales Tax: (Alternative Container X 7.25%) 3.26$                 

Direct Cremation Example Total: 2,163.26$          

Direct Cremation with Memorial Service Example:
Direct Cremation With Alternative Container Package: 1,775.00$          

Memorial Service at Funeral Home or Other Location: 495.00$             

(Includes up to Two Hours of Visitation Prior to Hour of Services) -$                   

Cremation Urn:  Cultured Marble - Choice of Color 275.00$             

300 Prayer Cards / Folders: ($45/100) 135.00$             

Flowers: (Two Standing Seasonal Sprays) 300.00$             

Standard Register Book: 25.00$               

Standard Acknowledgement Cards: ($7/Box of 25) 28.00$               

Crematory Fee 200.00$             

Certified Copy of Death Certificate: (Shelby County) 25.00$               

Clergy Honorarium: 75.00$               

Newspaper, Paid Death Notice: (SDN Estimate) 160.00$             

Ohio / Shelby County Sales Tax: (Merchandise Purchased X 7.25%) 55.46$               

Direct Cremation with Memorial Service Example Total: 3,548.46$          

Direct Cremation with Graveside Service Example:
Direct Cremation With Alternative Container Package: 1,775.00$          

Graveside Committal Service: 295.00$             

Combination Urn/Vault: (Polymer) 295.00$             

100 Prayer Cards / Folders (At Printer's Cost Estimate) 65.00$               

Flowers: (Standing Seasonal Spray) 150.00$             

Standard Acknowledgement Cards: ($7/Box of 25) 14.00$               

Crematory Fee 200.00$             

Certified Copy of Death Certificate: (Shelby County) 25.00$               

Cemetery, Opening & Closing of Grave: 300.00$             

Committal Service Tent 175.00$             

Clergy Honorarium: 75.00$               

Newspaper, Paid Death Notice:  (SDN Estimate) 150.00$             

Ohio / Shelby County Sales Tax: (Merchandise Purchased X 7.25%) 37.99$               

Direct Cremation with Graveside Service Example Total: 3,556.99$          

Traditional Services with Cremation Examples on Back


